AmZ8165 • AmZ8166
Octal Dynamic Memory Drivers with Three-State Outputs
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
• Controlled rise and fall characteristics
Internal resistors provide symmetrical drive to HIGH and
LOW states, eliminating need for external series resistor.
• Output swings designed to drive 16K and 64K RAMs
VOH guaranteed at Vcc - 1.15V. Undershoot going LOW

8-56
AmZ8165· AmZ8166
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order the part number according to the table below to obtain the desired package, temperature range, and screening level.
AmZ8165 AmZ8166 Package Temperature Screening
Order Number Order Number Type Range Level
AMZ8165PC AMZ8166PC P-20 C C-1
AMZ8165DC AmZ8166DC D-20 C C-1
AMZ8165DM AMZ8166DM D-20 M C-3
AMZ8165XC AMZ8166XC Dice C } Visual Inspection
AMZ8165XM AMZ8166XM Dice M
to MIL-STD-883
Method 2010B.
Notes: 1. P = Molded DIP, D = Hermetic DIP. Number following letter is number of leads.
2. C = 0 to 70°C, Vee = 4.50 to 5.50V, M = -55 to +125°C, Vee = 4.50 to 5.50V.